

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the order of the 4th inventor name from Peter Hans Kurz to Hans Peter Kurz previously recorded on Reel 010826 Frame 0477. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 4th inventor name is Hans Peter Kurz.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olov Edvardsson	03/07/2000
Christian Braun	03/07/2000
Leif Eriksson	03/07/2000
Hans Peter Kurz	03/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allgon AB
Street Address:	Box 500
City:	Akersberga
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-184 25

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

1			ı
	Property Type	Number	

Application Number:	09530	0565		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 3147267501 Phone: 314-726-7500 Email: stlouisagfefile@hdp.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16248-000111/US/NP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anthony G. Fussner		
Signature:		/Anthony G. Fussner/		
Date:		06/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice of Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation Cover Sheet#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:				

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

JL. 1.2013 12:44PM HARNESS DICKEY PIERCE	NO. 900 P. 5				
A/2581	526 Rec'd PC1/PIU 03 MAY 200				
A 19581	09/530565				
MW 5.3-00	07/220205				
Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover S	Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce				
1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Corramssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	igon AB x 500, S-184 25				
	ersberga, SWEDEN				
Peter Hans Kurz					
Addir'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	ddit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes 図 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	06-08-2000				
☑ Assignment ☐ Marger ☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Change of name					
Ci Other	The same of the sa				
Execution date: 3/7/2000 Olov Edvardsson, Christian Braun, Leif Eriksson: and 3/3/2000 Peter Hans Kurz	101376203				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: 3/7/2000 Olov Edvardsson, Christian				
Brann, Leif Eriksson; and 3/3/2000 Peter Hans Kurz					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)				
· ·					
09/53056 Additional numbers anscised?	☐ Yes 図 No.				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]				
concerning document should be mailed:					
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00				
Eric J. Franklin Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185				
Suite 800	☑ Charge deliciencies/credit overpayments to Deposit				
1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	Account 22-0185				
Washingan, D.C. 20030-3425	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185				
DO NOT USE THIS :	SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the original				
document.					
1 1 00					
Ent fruhland	ste: 5-3-00				
Eric J. Franklin, Reg. No. 37,134					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]				
The sead diese	and this parties				
Do not deta	ach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	atents and Trademarks				
	ssignments on, D.C. 20231				
1	· ·				
ODO WCLAYERO PROGRAM 220165 por 15 this sample cover sheet is	estimated to average about 30 minutes per				
document to be regorded including time for reviewing the	e document and gathering the data needed, and				
completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the					
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informati 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,	on Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C.				
	, rapidework recount region (ourselver),				
Washington, D.C. 20503.	l l				

JUL. 1. 2013 12:44PM

PATENT

REEL: 030922 FRAME: 0371

JUL. 1. 2013 12:45PM HARNESS DICKEY PIERCE NO. 966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Olov Edvardsson, Christian Braun, Leif Eriksson and Hans Peter Kruz of SWEDEN, have invented certain improvements entitled AN ANTENNA DEVICE AND A RADIO COMMUNICATION DEVICE INCLUDING AN ANTENNA DEVICE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Allgon AB, Box 500, S-184 25, Akersberga, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 030922 FRAME: 0372 FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to respecting said discovery, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>Pollock</u>, <u>Vande Sande & Amernick</u>.

R.L.L.P., 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands as follows:

Date: 2000-00-07

2000-03-03

Date: 2000 -03-07

Date: 2000 03 03

By: Ulva Elas

Christian Braun

By: Teif Friksson

By: Hans Peter Kurz

2

TOTAL P.05